Model 120-5 (Aviation Fueling) METRIC
M
od
el
12
0-
5
Ra

ducted yearly by a qualified technician. Consult our factory @ 1-888-628-
8258 for parts and service.
How to order your Model 120-5 valve
When ordering please provide:
Fluid to be controlled - Model Number - Size - Globe or Angle - End
Connection - Body Material -Trim Material - Pilot Options - Flow Rate Setting
or Range - Special Requirements / Installation Requirements
REVISED 8/5/19
**Note: *Note: for military fueling valves, 6" (DN150) 150# flanges have 20" (20 mm) face to face dimensions and 6" (DN150) 300# flanges have 21" (533.4 mm)
face to face dimensions.
**
**
SIZES GLOBE/ANGLE
Flanged Ends -
1 1/4" - 24" (globe)
(DN32 thru DN600)
1 1/4" - 16" (angle)
(DN32 thru DN400)
FLUID OPERATING TEMPERATURE
RANGE (Valve Elastomers)
Buna-N: -40°C to 82°C
Viton: -7°C to 110°C
Fluorosilicone: -40°C to 66°C
EPDM: -18°C to 110°C
MATERIALS
Consult factory for others.
Body/Bonnet: Ductile Iron
(epoxy coated), Carbon Steel
(epoxy coated), Stainless Steel,
Aluminum
Seat Ring: Stainless Steel, Bronze
Stem: Stainless Steel, Monel
Spring: Stainless Steel
Diaphragm: Buna-N, Viton,
(Nylon reinforced)
Seat Disc: Buna-N, Viton
Pilot: Stainless Steel, Bronze
Other pilot system
components: Stainless Steel,
Bronze/Brass
Tubing & Fittings:
Stainless Steel, Copper/Brass
The rate of flow/surge control valve shall function to control or limit the flow rate, regardless of fluctua-
tions in upstream or downstream pressure. It shall also close quickly on the event of a sudden reduction
in demand.
DESIGN
The rate of flow/surge control valve shall be a single-seated, line pressure operated, diaphragm actuat-
ed, pilot controlled globe valve. The valve shall seal by means of a corrosion-resistant seat and a
resilient, rectangular seat disc. These, and other parts, shall be replaceable without removing the valve
from the line. The stem of the main valve shall be guided top and bottom by integral bushings. Alignment
of the body, bonnet and diaphragm assembly shall be by precision dowel pins. The diaphragm shall not
be used as a seating surface, nor shall the pistons be used as an operating means. The orifice plate shall
be integrally-installed in the valve inlet flange. The pilot system shall be furnished complete, installed on
the main valve and include a needle valve speed control and an inline strainer. The rate of flow control
valve shall be operationally and hydrostatically tested prior to shipment.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
The main valve body and bonnet shall be ductile iron. All ferrous surfaces shall be coated with 4 mils of
epoxy. The main valve seat ring shall be stainless steel. Elastomers (diaphragms, resilient seats and O-
rings) shall be Buna-N. The control pilot shall be stainless steel, while the opening speed control and
control line tubing shall be stainless steel. The orifice plate shall also be stainless steel.
OPERATING CONDITIONS
The rate of flow/surge control valve shall be suitable for controlling the flow rate over a range of <X to
X (limited to 4:1)> m3/hr at pressures ranging from <X to X> bar.
ACCEPTABLE PRODUCTS